OK. PTO-1594 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	' 09-13	3-2001	D	ocket No.:
OMB No. 0651-Q011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Lega Star TM05/REV03				
Tab settings → → → ▼				▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atent 1018	 	ached original documents	
Name of conveying party(ies): Prove Gaussian trian	مابيله	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)	:
Dana Corporation 4500 Dorr Street		Name: Parker-Hannifin Corporation		
Toledo, Ohio 43615, U.S.A.	011			
		Internal Addre	ss:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address	s: 6035 Parkland Blvd	
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Clevel	and State:	<u>ОН</u> ZIP : 44124
Corporation-State Other			s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	X_ Y	☐ Association	o) Guzenship	Marie Constitution
——————————————————————————————————————	☐ 165 ☐ NO	☐ General Pa	artnership SEP	4 200
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Par	rtnership	J I T III
Assignment] Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	Service of the servic	All our colonges on a
Other		If assignee is not	domiciled in the United States, a d	
Execution Date:July 16, 2001		-		es ver N
		Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	es XIX N
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В. Т	rademark Registration No.(s	s)
			_	
76/112,856		981_945	737,098 1,488,336	
78/020,074			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑XI	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence		of applications and	6
concerning document should be mail		registrations in	nvolved:	
James A. Baker			DED 0.44):	165.00
Name:		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41):\$	-
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed		
				account
Parker-Hannifin	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 6035 Parkland	8. Deposit accou	8. Deposit account number: 16-0325		
Street Address: 6035 Park land	D1.0.			
		-		
Cleveland Sta	te: OH ZIP: 44124			
City: Sta	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
09/12/2001 DBYRNE 00000217 160325 76	112856			
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	! 			
9. Statement and signature.		حامدة بينهار والموا	porroot and any attached co	py is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing inforr	nation is true and c	CONTROL and any altability of	
of the original document.		931	Au	gust 27, 2001
James A. Baker	— U	Signature		Date
Name of Person Signing		-	ents and	
1	otal number of pages including	ig cover sneet, attachm	icito, and	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, located and doing business at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio, 43615 U.S.A., and Parker-Hannifin Corporation (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, located and doing business at 6035 Parkland Blvd., Cleveland, Ohio, 44124 U.S.A.;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, service marks, trade names and service names listed below, in various jurisdictions throughout the world, whether or not applications, registrations and/or common law rights exist therefor (the "Marks");

UNITED STATES

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Application No.	
CHELSEA CHELSEA & DESIGN CHELSEA & DESIGN (JAGGI PTO TECH TIP SUPER TORQUE THRUSHAFT	1223950 981945 ED) 737098 App. 76/112856 App. 78/020074 1488336	1/18/83 4/9/94 9/4/82 8/21/00 8/8/00 5/17/88

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to acquire the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in United States currency and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used throughout the world.

Assignor authorizes and requests the respective Registrars of Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0978

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of
ne <u>letn</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2001.
PANA ÇORPORATION
sy: In Descrior
of the succession
itle: LOA
TATE OF 으면(이)) ss:
OUNTY OF LUCAL)
On this 16th day of July , 2001, before me personally appeared Joe A. Bushroe
, to me known and known to me to be the atternation of the Corporation above amed, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing document by authority of said
orporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of Virginia.
CRAIG P. BURNS, ESQ.
Notary Public-State of Ohio Commission Has No Expiration Notary Public Notary Public
Section 147.03 R.C.
ARKER-HAMNIFIN CORPORATION
sy: /////
itle: Vice President
TATE OF OHIO)
) ss:
COUNTY OF COCAS)
On this 6th day of 11, 2001, before me personally appeared Marasan (as h koosh, to me known and known to me to be the Use President of the Corporation above
amed, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing document by authority of said corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of
on State of Ohio
JAMES M. DONCHESS, Attorney At Law Notary Public - State of Ethio
Netary Public - State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date. Section 147 03 R.C. Notary Public

\\150100841NTS008\SYS2\USERS\KRAGAN\WPW60\Assignments and Divestitures\ASSIGNMENT.Chelsea-Trademarks.doc July 13, 2001

RECORDED: 09/04/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0979